Sales financing receivable .....   —   266  266
Investments in debt securities .....   452   (452)  —
Other current assets .....   7,288   186  7,474
Accounts payable, accrued and other liabilities .....   84,495   (2,940) 81,555
Debt, current portion .....   —   2,940  2,940

YANDEX N.V.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020, 2021 AND 2022

(in millions of Russian rubles and U.S. dollars, except share and per share data)

F-15

The following table presents the impact of the reclassifications on affected сonsolidated statements of cash
flows line items for the years ended December 31, 2020 and 2021:

  2020  2021

As
previously
reported   Reclassifications

After
reclassifications

As
previously
reported   Reclassifications

After
reclassifications

Selected Statements of Cash
Flows Data: .....   RUB   RUB   RUB   RUB   RUB   RUB

Provision for expected credit losses . . . . .   —   865   865   —   1,249   1,249
Accounts receivable .....   (6,333)   (865)  (7,198)   (18,011)  (1,249)  (19,260)
Prepaid expenses and other assets .....   (5,607)   5,607   —   (22,405)  22,405   —
Prepaid expenses .....   —   (1,703)  (1,703)   —   (8,344)  (8,344)
Accounts payable, accrued and other

liabilities and non-income
taxes payable .....   (2,939)   —   (2,939)   22,835   (194)  22,641

Bank deposits and loans to
customers .....   —   —   —   304   (304)  —

Bank deposits and liabilities .....   —   —   —   (194)  194   —
Other assets .....   —   (1,931)  (1,931)   —   (3,736)  (3,736)
VAT reclaimable .....   —   (1,229)  (1,229)   —   (5,865)  (5,865)
Funds receivable .....   —   (744)  (744)   —   (3,890)  (3,890)
Sales financing receivable .....   —   —   —   —   (266)  (266)
Net cash provided by operating